

TABULATION OF BIDS

SID 320 - BRIDGEPORT

186TH STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

NOVEMBER 28, 2023

				Kildow Construction, Inc.		Navarro Lawn & Landscape, Inc.		Dax Construction, Inc.		Lakeview Construction	
	Bid Item Description	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	184th Street Traffic Control	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
2	186th Street Traffic Control	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
3	Provide, Maintain and Remove Concrete Washout	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	Remove & Dispose of Shrub	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	Remove & Relocate Signage	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
6	Install Curb Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$480.00
7	Maintain Curb Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
8	Remove Curb Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
9	Install Wattle	600	LF	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00
10	Sidewalk/Trail Subgrade Preparation	9,692	SF	\$3.00	\$29,076.00	\$0.75	\$7,269.00	\$1.00	\$9,692.00	\$0.50	\$4,846.00
11	5" PCC Sidewalk (L65)	6,361	SF	\$8.50	\$54,068.50	\$6.00	\$38,166.00	\$8.00	\$50,888.00	\$6.75	\$42,936.75
12	6" PCC Trail (L65)	629	SF	\$8.75	\$5,503.75	\$6.50	\$4,088.50	\$9.00	\$5,661.00	\$7.50	\$4,717.50
13	Saw Cut, Full-Depth	48	LF	\$2.00	\$96.00	\$7.00	\$336.00	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$480.00
14	Curb Ramp Construction	235	SF	\$9.00	\$2,115.00	\$14.00	\$3,290.00	\$15.00	\$3,525.00	\$10.00	\$2,350.00
15	Detectable Warning Panel	45	SF	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00
16	Permanent Seeding, "Subdivision Mix"	1,607	SF	\$1.50	\$2,410.50	\$2.00	\$3,214.00	\$2.00	\$3,214.00	\$1.00	\$1,607.00
17	Rolled Erosion Control Blanket, "Type 1"	1,607	SF	\$2.25	\$3,615.75	\$1.00	\$1,607.00	\$2.00	\$3,214.00	\$3.00	\$4,821.00
18	Remove Concrete	664	SF	\$1.50	\$996.00	\$2.50	\$1,660.00	\$2.50	\$1,660.00	\$3.00	\$1,992.00
19	Adjust Water Manhole Lid to Grade	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
20	5" PCC Mailbox Pad (L65)	90	SF	\$13.00	\$1,170.00	\$9.00	\$810.00	\$9.00	\$810.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00
21	Remove and Store Mailboxes	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
22	Install Mailboxes	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
23	Construct Temporary Mailboxes	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS				\$107,451.50		\$74,515.50		\$117,754.00		\$74,480.25	

 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
 \$ 97,634.00

 BID BOND AMOUNT
 \$ 4,882.00